Internal diameter

mm

30
32
90
100
150
160
170
180
200

Wall thickness

mm

0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7
0.7

Nutrition | Suction and blowing

Hose Abraflex SLD Food AS, super light duty antistatic
abrasive PU suction & blower hose for food; according
EC1935/2004, EU 10/2011, FDA, BfR and Q

DR

Characteristics
Series: Abraflex
Type: SLD FOOD AS

Application

e Suction and discharging of abrasive and granular
materials, suitable for applications in food- and
pharmaceutical industry

e Suction of dry foods, e.g. flour, sugar, rice, cereals,
milk powder, coffee, tea, grains, frozen foods

e Medical equipment as cable protection conduit, air
supply hose or extraction hose

e Food packaging machines

e Phthalate free

Technical Information
Temperature range

e from -40 °C till +100 °C (depending on medium)
e peaks to +125 °C

Construction

e Ether based grade polyurethane with spring steel
wire firmly embedded in the wall

e Microbe & hydrolysis resistant

e Wall thickness polyurethane: 0,7 mm

e Smooth internal surface

e Very flexible

Approval

e EC1935/2004 - EU 10/2011 (E] - EC 2023/2006 GMP

e FDA 21 CFR 172.600

e Hose according to DIN 26057 Type 2

e Permanently antistatic hose wall:

e according to ISO 8031 electrical and surface
resistance ° Q

e according to TRGS 7278 Q*m

e according to ATEX 2014/34/EU

e RoHs guideline

e REACH regulation EC 1907/2006

Outer diameter :\)n:::::il:\'; resi sl}ng::u::-zo oc Minim:_:an(]ila:nding Roll length Article
pressure

mm bar % mm m

37 2.05 63 26 10 12178813
39 193 59 27 10 13462303
98 0.7 14.5 62 10 12950370
109 0.63 13.5 68 10 12391155
159 0.42 75 98 15 13516580
169 0.4 7 104 10 12950375
179 0.37 6.5 108 10 12433520
189 0.35 6 16 10 10069535
209 0.32 55 128 10 13634799

Disclaimer: The content of this document has been composed with the utmost care. However, it is possible that certain information changes over time, becomes inaccurate or
incomplete. ERIKS does not guarantee that the information provided on this document is up to date, accurate and complete; the information provided is not intended to be advice.
ERIKS shall never be liable for damage resulting from the use of the information provided.

ERIKS NV

Tel: +32 2 524 10 22

E-mail: hoses@eriks.be

Page 1/1

PR1579278064253746_EN_30.06.2024


http://shop.eriks.be
mailto:hoses@eriks.be
http://shop.eriks.be/en/searchterm/10069535?searchEriksPartno=true
http://shop.eriks.be/en/searchterm/12178813?searchEriksPartno=true
http://shop.eriks.be/en/searchterm/12391155?searchEriksPartno=true
http://shop.eriks.be/en/searchterm/12433520?searchEriksPartno=true
http://shop.eriks.be/en/searchterm/12950370?searchEriksPartno=true
http://shop.eriks.be/en/searchterm/12950375?searchEriksPartno=true
http://shop.eriks.be/en/searchterm/13462303?searchEriksPartno=true
http://shop.eriks.be/en/searchterm/13516580?searchEriksPartno=true
http://shop.eriks.be/en/searchterm/13634799?searchEriksPartno=true

