

Hose Abraflex SLD Food AS, super light duty antistatic abrasive PU suction & blower hose for food; according EC1935/2004, EU 10/2011, FDA, BfR and Ω









Characteristics

Series: Abraflex Type: SLD FOOD AS

Application

- Suction and discharging of abrasive and granular materials, suitable for applications in food- and pharmaceutical industry
- Suction of dry foods, e.g. flour, sugar, rice, cereals, milk powder, coffee, tea, grains, frozen foods
- Medical equipment as cable protection conduit, air supply hose or extraction hose
- Food packaging machines
- Phthalate free

Technical Information

Temperature range

- from -40 °C till +100 °C (depending on medium)
- peaks to +125 °C

Construction

- Ether based grade polyurethane with spring steel wire firmly embedded in the wall
- Microbe & hydrolysis resistant
- Wall thickness polyurethane: 0,7 mm
- Smooth internal surface
- Very flexible

Approval

- EC1935/2004 EU 10/2011 (E) EC 2023/2006 GMP
- FDA 21 CFR 172.600
- Hose according to DIN 26057 Type 2
- Permanently antistatic hose wall:
- according to ISO 8031 electrical and surface resistance $^{9}\,\Omega$
- according to TRGS 7278 Ω*m
- according to ATEX 2014/34/EU
- RoHs guideline
- REACH regulation EC 1907/2006

Internal diameter	Wall thickness	Outer diameter	Maximum operating pressure	Vacuum- resistance at 20 °C	Minimum bending radius	Roll length	Article
mm	mm	mm	bar	%	mm	m	
30	0.7	37	2.05	63	26	10	12178813
32	0.7	39	1.93	59	27	10	13462303
90	0.7	98	0.7	14.5	62	10	12950370
100	0.7	109	0.63	13.5	68	10	12391155
150	0.7	159	0.42	7.5	98	15	13516580
160	0.7	169	0.4	7	104	10	12950375
170	0.7	179	0.37	6.5	108	10	12433520
180	0.7	189	0.35	6	116	10	10069535
200	0.7	209	0.32	5.5	128	10	13634799

Disclaimer: The content of this document has been composed with the utmost care. However, it is possible that certain information changes over time, becomes inaccurate or incomplete. ERIKS does not guarantee that the information provided on this document is up to date, accurate and complete; the information provided is not intended to be advice. ERIKS shall never be liable for damage resulting from the use of the information provided.

PR1579278064253746_EN_30.06.2024